the Sole Bookrunner to no less than six independent placees (who are independent individual, corporate and/or

institutional investors). The estimated net proceeds from the Subscription, after deduction of commission and

related expenses, amounted to approximately US$197.3 million.

To the best of the Directors’ knowledge, information and belief, each of the placees (and their respective

ultimate beneficial owners) are third parties independent of the Company and are not connected with the

Company and its connected persons (as defined in the Listing Rules).

The following table summarises the potential effects on the shareholding structure of the Company as a result of

the Subscription (by reference to the information on shareholdings available to the Company as of the date of

this announcement and assuming full conversion of the Bonds and no further issue of Shares):

Existing (as of the date of

this announcement)

Assuming the Bonds are

fully converted into Shares at

the initial Conversion Price of

HK$10.2575 each

Shareholder No. of Shares

% of issued share

capital of the

Company No. of Shares

% of enlarged

share capital of

the Company

Yik-Chun Koo Wang

(Note)

2,201,610,880 61.511% 2,201,610,880 59.016%

Bondholders 0 0% 151,344,869 4.057%

Other Shareholders 1,377,585,540 38.489% 1,377,585,540 36.927%

Total
3,579,196,420 100.00% 3,730,541,289 100.00%

Note: The interest in these Shares is held by Ms. Yik-Chun Koo Wang, as the beneficiary of family trusts.

The Shares in which Ansbacher (Bahamas) Limited and Federal Trust Company Limited are

interested and 753,655,360 of the Shares in which HSBC International Trustee Limited is interested

are held, directly or indirectly, by them as the trustees of various trusts associated with the Wang

family and are included in the Shares in which Ms. Yik-Chun Koo Wang, as the beneficiary of such

trusts, is interested.

By Order of the Board

Johnson Electric Holdings Limited

Lai-Chu Cheng